



N°	Toshiba PN	Description
1A	P000271970	PCB FMRSY4
1A1	P000265290	CARDBUS CONNECTOR
1B	P000271980	PCB FMRSB4

9	P000264900	COLOR LCD MODULE
9A	P000267060	FL TUBE SET
11	P000257540	FL INVERTER
12	P000271180	HDD UNIT (6.4GB)
13	P000265440	KEYBOARD UNIT
13-1	P000279100	KEYBOARD UNIT
13-2	P000289120	KEYBOARD UNIT
13-F	P000265435	KEYBOARD UNIT - SPANISH
13-F-1	P000279115	KEYBOARD UNIT - SPANISH
13A	P000289460	POINTING STICK
14	P000265490	STICK CAP SET
15	P000265500	MEMBRANE SWITCH
16	P000265510	NI-MH BATTERY
17	PA2458UR	BATTERY PACK
18	PA2501U	UNIVERSAL AC ADAPTER
19	P000265520	SPEAKER
20	PA2669U	FDD KIT
20A	P000265450	FDD 3.5 INCH
20AA	P000258840	FDD COVER, UPPER
20AB	P000258850	FDD COVER, LOWER
20AC	P000221830	FDD CONNECTOR
20AD	P000258860	FDD SHIELD
20AE	P000221850	FDD INSULATOR
20AF	P000258870	FD EJECT BUTTON
20AG	P000266190	FDD LABEL
20B	P000258890	FDD CABLE
22	P000265530	MICROPHONE
23	P000265540	HARNES
24	P000265550	FLEXIBLE BOARD
25	PA2727U	I/O ADAPTER
25A	P000261580	ADAPTER COVER, UPPER
25B	P000272040	ADAPTER COVER, LOWER
25C	P000266200	SHELL
25D	P000266210	I/O PCB
25E	P000266220	68P CABLE
25F	P000262200	SCREW M2.5X4N
25G	P000262210	SCREW M2.5X5N
25H	P000262220	SCREW M3X12BN
25I	P000272050	ID LABEL
26	P000265560	CARDBUS SLOT
27	P000182200	AC CORD SET
30	P000272000	BASE ASSEMBLY
30A	P000265570	BATTERY HOOK HOLDER
30B	P000265580	BATTERY HOOK, LEFT
30C	P000265590	BATTERY HOOK, RIGHT
30D	P000265600	BATTERY LATCH
30E	P000265610	POWER LOCK ARM
30F	P000265620	POWER LOCK KNOB
30G	P000265630	POWER SWITCH BUTTON
30H	P000265640	BOTTOM CUSHION
30I	P000265650	BATTERY HOOK ARM
30J	P000265660	BATTERY TENSION SPRING
30K	P000265670	BATTERY CONTACT SPRING
30L	P000265680	HDD EARTH PLATE
30M	P000272020	BASE INSULATOR
30N	P000265700	SURBO INSULATOR
30O	P000265710	USB COVER ASSEMBLY
35	P000265480	COVER ASSEMBLY
35A	P000265720	AXIS COVER
35B	P000265730	HINGE COVER
35C	P000265740	BRAKE HINGE
35D	P000265750	AXIS EARTH PLATE
35E	P000265760	EARTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
35F	P000265770	HARNES
35G	P000272030	KEYBOARD INSULATOR
35H	P000265790	LCD STOPPER INSULATOR
35I	P000265800	BLIND AXIS INSULATOR
35J	P000265810	EMI GASKET
35K	P000265820	KEYBOARD EARTH PLATE
40	P000265830	LCD COVER ASSEMBLY
40A	P000265840	HINGE COVER, LCD, LEFT
40B	P000265850	HINGE COVER, LCD, RIGHT
40C	P000265860	LCD HOOK
40D	P000265870	LCD HOOK HOLD
40E	P000265880	LCD HOOK KNOB
40F	P000265890	LCD HOOK SPRING
40G	P000265900	TAPE
40H	P000265910	GASKET
41	P000272010	LCD MASK ASSEMBLY
41A	P000265940	LCD CUSHION
42	P000265950	PALM REST COVER
43	P000265960	SURBO INSULATOR
44	P000265970	SPEAKER BRACKET ASSEMBLY
45	P000265980	MEMORY COVER
46	P000265990	I/O COVER ASSEMBLY
47	P000266000	FDD COVER ASSEMBLY
48	P000266010	IPS BRACKET
49	P000266020	LATCH HOLE ASSEMBLY
50	P000266030	IPS BUTTON, LARGE
51	P000266040	IPS BUTTON, SMALL
52	P000266050	LED LENS

53	P000266060	MIC HOLDER
54	P000266070	VOLUME COVER
55	P000259370	DUMMY CARD
55-1	P000282460	DUMMY CARD
56	P000266080	KEYBOARD SUPPORT PLATE
57	P000266090	RTC INSULATOR
58	P000266100	MIC INSULATOR
59	P000266110	LCD MASK SEAL, L
60	P000258050	LCD MASK SEAL
61	P000266120	IPS BRACKET INSULATOR
62	P000266130	HDD INSULATOR
63	P000266140	USB EARTH PLATE
64	P000266150	HEAT CONDUCTOR
65	P000266160	LCD CLIP
66	P000266170	HEAT CONDUCTOR
67	P000266180	CABLE, TOP INSULATOR
68	P000274750	LCD INVERTER PLATE
69	Not Available	-
70	P000275180	EARTH PLATE CAUTION LABEL
101	P000215140	SCREW M2X3C
102	P000207950	SCREW M2X4
103	P000261900	TG SCREW M2.5X4Z
104	P000261920	TG SCREW M2.5X5C
105	P000273730	TG SCREW M2X4Z
106	P000273980	TG SCREW M2X6BN
107	P000273990	TG SCREW M2X3.3BN
108	P000273850	TG SCREW M2X3C
110	P000209920	SCREW M2.5X4Z
111	P000207940	SCREW M2X6Z
112	P000230440	SCREW M2X5C
<b>OPTIONS</b>		
OP1	KTT3010/32	32MB MEMORY MODULE
OP1-A	KTT3010/64	64MB MEMORY MODULE
OP2	PA2501U	UNIVERSAL AC ADAPTER
OP3	PA2457UR	BATTERY PACK
OP4	PA2458UR	BATTERY PACK
OP5	PA2513U	BATTERY CHARGER
OP6	PA2669U	FDD KIT
OP7	PA2727U	I/O ADAPTER
OP8	P000275300	MINI I/O ADAPTER
OP	3CXM056-BNW	3COM 56K MODEM W/XJACK